30/6/2010
$

Not later than 1 year 197,667 202,000

Later than 1 year but not later than 5 years 600,000 621,667

Later than 5 years 276,000 352,500

1,073,667 1,176,167

BROKEN HILL PROSPECTING LIMITED
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010

4. Segment Information
During the current period, the Company had only one business segment – mineral exploration within Australia.

5. Commitments
Exploration Tenements – In order to maintain current rights of tenure to exploration tenements, the Company is
required to meet minimum expenditure requirements.

Half Year Report - 31 December 2010   12

BROKEN HILL PROSPECTING LIMITED
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010

6. Related Parties
Transactions between related parties are on normal commercial terms and conditions no more favourable than
those available to other parties unless otherwise stated.

Transactions with related parties 31/12/2010
$

30/6/2010
$

Directors and director related entities

Amounts paid and payable to companies related to directors for
consulting services, and expensed or taken up as share issue expenses
during the period 145,097 4,680

Share based payments: The following were paid by the issue of ordinary
shares of the company as Pre-IPO investor capital at $0.10 per share.

Fees payable to director related entities 100,000 -

Settlement of loan borrowed from G Hill on 9/7/2010 25,000 -

125,000 -

Broken Hill Prospecting Limited -  Notes to the Financial Statements

Identification of related parties 31/12/2010 30/6/2010

Including share and option movements No. of shares   % No. of shares   %

So Co Limited (Ultimate holding company) 34,371,000 57.1% 34,371,000 67%

Heritage Gold NZ Limited 17,929,000 29.8% 16,929,000 33%

Other Director related entities 500,000 0.1% -

Non-related parties 7,400,000 12.3% -

Total shares on issue 60,200,000 100% 51,300,000 100%

No. of options No. of options

So Co Limited 17,185,500 67% -

Heritage Gold NZ Limited 8,464,500 33% -

25,650,000 100% -

G Hill is a director of Heritage Gold NZ Limited and a director and shareholder of So Co Limited.
P Atkinson is a director of Heritage Gold NZ Limited.

W Eades is a director of So Co Limited.

Refer to the share capital note 2 further details on shares and options issued during the period.

13   Half Year Report - 31 December 2010

BROKEN HILL PROSPECTING LIMITED
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010

Related party balances 31/12/2010
$

30/6/2010
$

Amounts due to related parties

Trade and other payables

- Payable to director related entities 108,642 31,308